Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RELETA BREWING COMPANY		11/16/2006	LIMITED LIABILITY
LLC		11/16/2006	COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MARQUETTE BUSINESS CREDIT, INC.	
Street Address:	1660 S. HIGHWAY 100	
Internal Address:	SUITE 146	
City:	MINNEAPOLIS	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55416-1524	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75647278	SARATOGA CLASSIC PILSNER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)977-8650

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

612-977-8483 Phone:

Email: sbourdaux@briggs.com Correspondent Name: Sarina I. Bourdaux Address Line 1: 80 South Eighth Street 2200 IDS Center Address Line 2:

Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 35659.26 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Todd D. Lee /Todd D. Lee, Esq./ Signature:

TRADEMARK 900063850 **REEL: 003437 FRAME: 0696**

Date:	12/04/2006		
Total Attachments: 2			
source=Trademark Notice-Releta#page1.tif			
source=Trademark Notice-Releta#page2.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003437 FRAME: 0697

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement dated as of November 16, 2006 (as the same may be amended, modified, extended or restated from time to time, the "Security Agreement") from RELETA BREWING COMPANY LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Grantor"), in favor of MARQUETTE BUSINESS CREDIT, INC., a Minnesota corporation (the "Lender"), the Grantor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon, the Trademarks shown below to the Lender:

TRADEMARKS

MARK FAT BEAR word mark	<u>SERIAL NO.</u> 75/375,457	<u>REGISTRATION NO.</u> 2,267,709
WHITEFACE word mark	75/375,229	2,322,226
SARATOGA CLASSIC PILSNER word mark	75/647,278	2,396,601

The Grantor and the Lender hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing Trademarks (a) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and (b) is not to be construed as an assignment of any Trademarks.

RELETA BREWING COMPANY LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

By: | Sent den

Name: YASHPAL SINGM

Its: PRESIDENT LCEO

Acknowledged and accepted:

MARQUETTE BUSINESS CREDIT, INC., a Minnesota corporation

Title:

TWO DOWN IN

1955197vl

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003437 FRAME: 0698

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California .
County of An France is
On November 1/6, 2006 before me, Been Konering, the, hotzay Public of
RELETA BREWING COMPANY LLC, a New York limited liability company, personally appeared
Garles Single personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of
satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and
acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that
by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the
person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature Bein Konvenin

BETH KAMIENIECKI
COMM. #1667613
NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA
SAN FRANCISCO COUNTY
My Comm. Expires May 16, 2010

(Seal)

1955197v1

RECORDED: 12/04/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003437 FRAME: 0699